## **Traffic Advice**

## New Fares of Hong Kong Island Green Minibus

## Route Nos. 51, 51A, 51S and N51S

Members of the public are advised that the new fares on the Hong Kong Island Green Minibus (GMB) Route Nos. 51, 51A, 51S and N51S will be implemented <u>with effect from 23</u> <u>August 2015 (Sunday)</u> as follows:

Route No.		<b>New Fares</b>
		(\$)
Route No.	<b>51:</b> Tin Wan Estate – Aberdeen (Circular)	
Full Fare		\$3.0
Section Fare	Junction between Tin Wan Street/ Ka Wo Street to Tin Wan Estate	\$1.3*
	hary Fare for children age below 12 with valid child Octopus card/ e 65 or above paid by cash	\$2.1
Route No.	51A: Wah Kwai Estate – Tin Wan Estate (Circular)	
Full Fare		\$3.0
Section Fare	Junction between Tin Wan Street/ Ka Wo Street to Tin Wan Estate	\$1.3*
Concessionary Fare for children age below 12 with valid child Octopus card/ Elderly age 65 or above paid by cash		\$2.1
• 0	<b>51S:</b> Wah Kwai Estate – Aberdeen (Circular)	
Full Fare		\$3.5
Section Fare	Shek Pai Wan Road - Aberdeen	\$3.0
Concessionary Fare for children age below 12 with valid child Octopus card/ Elderly age 65 or above paid by cash		\$2.1
	N51S: Wah Kwai Estate – Aberdeen (Circular)	
Full Fare		\$4.3
Concessionary Fare for children age below 12 with valid child Octopus card/ Elderly age 65 or above paid by cash		\$2.5
	erm concessionary fare (\$1.2) will be offered by the operator from 23 A	ugust 2015

The concerned GMB operator will display notices at terminus, en-route stops and inside vehicle compartments in advance to inform passengers of the implementation of new fares.